SOCIAL MEDIA COMPETITION KOKODA CHALLENGE EVENTS WIN A FREE TEAM ENTRY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Kokoda are giving back this Christmas by giving you the chance to WIN or WIN BACK one team registration into ANY of the Kokoda Challenge Events in 2020!

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING RULES AND ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONDITIONS

The prize is a free team entry into any of the 2020 Kokoda Challenge events; this means you can WIN or WIN BACK your registration amount for any event in 2020 only.

To be eligible to win the prize you must comply with the following;

- 1. Choose an image (or video) that represents your favourite Kokoda Challenge memory
- Caption the image explaining why it is your favourite Kokoda Challenge memory (this can be short and sweet; or a 4-page essay- whatever gets your message across)
- 3. Tag 'The Kokoda Challenge' Facebook page in your post
- 4. Post this image (or video) and caption; including 'The Kokoda Challenge' to your personal Facebook page

1. Share your memory in the comments section of the <u>Competition</u> Facebook post

Please see further terms and conditions regarding this offer.

- 1) Entries will close on the 8th of January 2020 5:00pm AEST
- 2) Winners will be announced on the 13th January 2020 3:00pm AEST
- 3) Your post or comments must still be on your Facebook page at the competition announcement time on the 13th of January 2020 for the entry to be eligible.
- 4) Winners will be notified of their prize via Facebook Messenger. A free entry code will be provided and must be used by the team including the winning person.
- 5) If your team is already entered, the registration amount will be refunded on to the card used to pay the registration fee
- 6) Team registrations are non-transferable and non- refundable. The winner must use the code, it cannot be passed on to another person.
- 7) You must abide by all entry terms and conditions if the successful winner of the competition. These are on our website.
- The post or comment with the most Facebook likes will be the winner. The Kokoda team will select the winner located at the Kokoda Youth Foundation Headquarters. Address 1/26 Central Park Avenue, Ashmore QLD 4214.
- 9) All entrants must release Facebook from any liability
- 10) Facebook does not sponsor or endorse our social media contest

For more information contact Kokoda Youth Foundation.

1/26 Central Park Avenue, Ashmore QLD 4214.

Phone contact is (07) 5539 4141 or email info@kokodachallenge.com

GOOD LUCK KOKODIANS!